ORIGINAL

Decision No. 72051

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY, a. corporation, for an order consenting to the abandonment of duplicating electric franchises in the cities of San Bernardino, Rialto, Fontana and Corona, and modifying previous orders granting certificates of public convenience and necessity to California Electric Power Company in the County of Kern and Southern California Edison Company in the counties of Inyo and Riverside.

Application No. 48970

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

It appearing that ordering paragraph 3 of Decision No. 71964 dated February 7, 1967 inadvertently referred to Decision No. 65503 instead of Decision No. 65509, and

The Commission having determined that such erroneous reference should be corrected,

IT IS ORDERED that ordering paragraph 3 of Decision No. 71964 is amended by deleting therefrom the number 65503 and inserting in place and stead thereof the number 65509.

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.

Dated at _____ San Francisco____, California, this _____ FEBRUARY day of , 1967. President 1

ommissioners

GF